# 502072537 09/24/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yoshihiko SUGIMURA	09/18/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13625526

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-609-6800

Email: ywilliams@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue, 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121976-00066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029014 FRAME: 0477

# ASSIGNMENT.

		(1)	Yoshihi	iko SUGIMURA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)		mo de difficilità			
(. 0,	Name(s)						
of Inventor(s)		(3)					
		(4)		ongidoration of the gure a			
			each of to	the undersigned, the und	ersigned agree(s) to assign,	r good and valuable consider and hereby does assign, tra	ations paid to insfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTE	HER KOGYO KABUSH	KI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
			as define provisions	nd interest for the United State oplications for patent including and reissue application(s), a may be granted on the invention	g any and all and all Letters		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LABEL	CREATION DEVICE A	ND NON-TRANSITORY (	COMPUTER-READABLE M	1EDIUM
	of Invention such as Title, Case	<del>)</del>	STORIN	NG CONTROL PROGRA	AM EXECUTABLE ON LA	BEL CREATION DEVICE	
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorne	y Docket No.	•		
			for which	the undersigned has (hav		r patent in the United States o	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 18,20	/2		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)					
	• •	d agree	filed a(s) to exe		mber 24, 2012	oplication and any continuing	divisional or
reissue : applicati	applications for the i	nventio	n, and any	y patent(s) issuing thereo	on, and also to execute sepa	arate assignments in connecti	ion with such
any appl Assigned claims o	<ol> <li>The undersigned ication or continuation or continuation in every way possible.</li> <li>The undersigned reprovisions of the International I</li></ol>	d agree n or div de in ob d agree ernation d agree lid Unite	e(s) to execution there of a to execute of the execution to execute of the execution to the execution to execute of the execution to execute o	cute all papers necessary of, or any patent or reissi idence and going forward cute all papers and docu ntion for Protection of Indi form all affirmative acts patent to the Assignee.	ne application based thereon, with such interference. ments and perform any act v ustrial Property or similar agre which may be necessary to	obtain, maintain or confirm	erate with the onnection with by refssue or
States re	esulting from said app to convey the entire i	olication	n(s) to the	said Assignee, as Assign	nee of the entire interest, and	tue any and all Letters Patents I hereby covenants that he ha will not execute, any agreeme	s (they have)
dentifica	<ol> <li>The undersigne- tion which may be in on of this document.</li> </ol>	d herei	by grant(s ary or des	) the firm of McCarter irable in order to comply	& English, LLP the power with the rules of the United	to insert on this assignmend States Patent and Tradema	it any further ark Office for
	in witness whereof,	execu	ted by the	undersigned on the da	te(s) opposite the undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	. Sep. 18	, 20	/2	Name of Invent	or Joshipiko	Sugimura	_ (SEAL)
Date	TERRITORIA DE LA CAMA DA LA CAMA DE LA CAMADA DE LA CAMA DE LA CAMADA DEL			Name of Invent	or		_ (SEAL)
Date	-		***************************************	Name of Invent	or		_ (SEAL)
Date	***************************************		<del></del>	Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	\#		(OF 41)

PATENT REEL: 029014 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 09/24/2012**